
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 2860FINET Name: (DPS) Public Safety Motorcycle Education

Legal Authorization: Created administratively under UCA 53-3-903

Legal Name: Public Safety Motorcycle Education

Revenue Source(s):

1) portion of the annual registration fee for registered motorcycles, 2) portion of the fee for class M driver license.

Earns Interest Authority: N/AEarns Interest: Yes No

Description:

This fund was created to fully fund an ongoing motorcycle rider education and safety program. Funds to be used to 
provide education/ training to new and experienced motorcycle riders.

HB 40 (2009 GS) amends provisions relating to the motorcycle rider education program.

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

2860 1995 $0 $172,660 $0 $32,861 $205,521

2860 1996 $205,521 ($5,837) $0 $0 $199,684

2860 1997 $199,684 $188,551 $0 ($152,600) $235,635

2860 1998 $235,635 $16,795 $0 $0 $252,430

2860 1999 $252,430 $199,824 $0 ($155,455) $296,799

2860 2000 $296,799 $221,878 $0 ($172,443) $346,234

2860 2001 $346,234 $213,958 $0 ($204,007) $356,185

2860 2002 $356,185 $245,696 $0 ($206,201) $395,680

2860 2003 $395,680 $267,624 $0 ($206,300) $457,004

2860 2004 $457,004 $298,081 $0 ($207,000) $548,085

2860 2005 $548,085 $327,431 $0 ($208,000) $667,516

2860 2006 $667,516 $371,294 $0 ($212,100) $826,710

2860 2007 $826,710 $429,943 $0 ($216,100) $1,040,553

2860 2008 $1,040,553 $494,833 $0 ($369,900) $1,165,486

2860 2009 $1,165,486 $526,715 $0 ($372,300) $1,319,901

2860 2010 $1,319,901 $496,849 $0 ($323,000) $1,493,750

2860 2011 $1,493,750 $501,737 $0 ($323,200) $1,672,287

2860 2012 $1,672,287 $544,823 $0 ($322,700) $1,894,410

2860 2013 $1,894,410 $542,648 $0 ($323,500) $2,113,558

2860 2014 $2,113,558 $549,610 $0 ($325,900) $2,337,268

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html
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